ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

George H. Ryan Robert M. Healey
Govemor Direclor

March 21, 2002

Peter Maneyski Construction, inc. :
1111 W. Webster Ave. 40 203
Chicago, lllincis 60614

Owner/President: Peter Maneyski

President/Secretary: Mieczyslaw Manejkowski (339 W. Barry Ave. Chicago, IL 60657)
Director of Administration: Beata Manejkowski

Complete Home Improvements, Inc.

1111 W. Webster Ave. 0\0’3\\

Chicago, lllinois 60614

President/Secretary: Barbara Tkaczyk (339 W. Barry Ave. Chicago, IL 60657)

The Porch People, Inc. (\09.\(;‘

1111 W. Webster Ave.
Chicago, lilinois 60614
President/Secretary: Beata Manejkowski (338 W. Barry Ave. Chicago, IL 60657)

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: City of Woodstock
Project: Police Station
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ07-0902

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor
(IDOL) that the above named addressees have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act
(820 ILCS-130/1 et. seq.) (Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is
issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing
Procedures, 586 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the
Act in regard to the above reference project by the following conduct:

STATE OF ILLINOIS BUILDING ONE WEST OLD STATE GAPITOL PLAZA, ROOM 300 2309 WEST MAIN STREET - SUTTE 118
160 NORTH LA SALLE - SUITE C-1300 SPHINQFIELD, ILLINGIS 62701 MARION, ILLINOIS 62989
CHIGAGO, ILLINOIS 50801-3150 (217) 782-6206 (618) 993-7000
(332} 763-2800 Fax:(217)762-0556 Fax: (518) 993-7258
Fax:{312)703-5267
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